
2025 LeMoyne-Owen College Athletics Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-23   Conf: 10-22   Home: 10-8   Away: 9-15   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (241), Opp (271)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (20)   IBB: Team (1), Meglis  (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Ashley (2), Beville  (1),
Marrero (1), Meglis  (1), Sanchez (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Marrero (9), Burton (2), Finch  (1), Opp (18)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Smith 2, Maya 1, McCallister 1, Norvell 1,

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Maya, Kevin .348 37-22 112 25 39 8 1 2 29 55 .491 10 2 12 4 .411 0 0 7-7 100 26 12 .913
22 Burton, Trae .333 37-23 102 26 34 7 2 3 24 54 .529 9 6 9 3 .402 5 1 6-8 68 6 5 .937
3 Sealie, Onterrio .324 38-20 136 37 44 8 4 3 21 69 .507 26 5 27 0 .446 1 0 22-26 60 6 4 .943
21 Marrero, Ibrahim .316 40-20 114 34 36 10 3 11 33 85 .746 26 13 35 0 .487 1 0 8-11 192 16 15 .933
4 Finch , Kai .311 35-18 106 36 33 4 1 3 26 48 .453 20 4 25 0 .432 2 2 19-24 82 23 12 .897
20 Meglis , Ryan .299 41-23 137 32 41 8 4 2 40 63 .460 21 4 20 0 .400 3 3 7-11 46 23 8 .896
6 Coleman, Johnathon .279 48-20 111 34 31 8 1 2 29 47 .423 10 3 24 0 .355 0 2 19-20 39 24 10 .863
9 Sanchez, Nathan .271 35-19 107 28 29 6 1 2 20 43 .402 11 3 20 0 .352 1 2 9-10 83 20 7 .936
29 29 .600 1-1 5 3 3 1 0 0 0 4 .800 0 0 1 0 .600 0 0 1-1 2 0 1 .667
32 32 .500 3-3 12 5 6 0 1 1 4 11 .917 2 0 1 0 .571 0 0 4-4 10 1 0 1.000
30 30 .444 2-2 9 3 4 0 0 0 1 4 .444 0 0 1 0 .400 1 0 4-5 2 0 0 1.000
26 Norvell, Vincent .385 12-3 13 7 5 0 0 0 3 5 .385 5 0 2 0 .556 0 0 4-4 9 3 2 .857
7 7 .375 2-0 8 1 3 1 0 1 2 7 .875 0 0 0 0 .375 0 0 0-1 8 0 1 .889
8 Pender, Darell .345 10-6 29 10 10 1 0 0 11 11 .379 4 1 4 0 .429 1 1 8-9 21 2 0 1.000
28 Colston, Napoleon .333 20-6 30 13 10 4 0 0 6 14 .467 10 7 11 0 .574 0 1 5-7 31 1 3 .914
5 Smith, Jayden .270 28-14 37 10 10 0 1 0 2 12 .324 8 2 10 0 .426 0 0 5-5 34 10 4 .917
25 Ashley, Brody .259 18-3 27 10 7 4 0 1 5 14 .519 7 2 6 0 .444 0 1 1-1 17 10 5 .844
12 Fuentes, Gabriel .204 24-9 54 11 11 2 0 0 7 13 .241 3 2 4 3 .262 2 0 2-2 36 24 2 .968
2 Beville , Mason .164 27-11 67 12 11 2 1 2 11 21 .313 9 4 26 0 .300 0 0 5-7 20 8 6 .824
16 Gooden, Brandon .000 6-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
71 Williams , Cameron .000 6-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 2-2 3 1 1 .800
17 McCallister, Aidan .000 10-5 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 4 4 2 .800
Totals .300 41-41 1225 339 367 74 20 33 275 580 .473 183 58 241 10 .410 17 13 138-165 873 210 100 .915
Opponents .347 41-41 1291 452 448 107 14 39 390 700 .542 224 68 203 12 .462 19 15 144-168 882 216 99 .917

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Williams, Tahj 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
6 Coleman, Johnathon 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 3.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 0
7 7 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .250 2 0 0 0 0
71 Williams , Cameron 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
00 Smith, Narrada 5.11 1-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 12.1 11 18 7 10 6 1 0 2 .229 2 1 0 0 0
9 Sanchez, Nathan 7.39 4-2 15 4 1 0-0 1 28.0 33 36 23 12 22 8 0 3 .287 6 11 2 1 1
5 Smith, Jayden 7.64 0-7 12 10 1 0-0 0 55.1 82 61 47 24 26 10 2 5 .350 4 9 0 2 4
17 McCallister, Aidan 7.65 3-3 11 5 1 0-0 0 37.2 51 49 32 32 30 4 0 4 .317 9 8 5 1 2
13 Maya, Kevin 8.32 3-5 12 11 3 0-0 0 53.0 79 62 49 14 44 12 2 5 .342 3 12 2 2 3
2 Beville , Mason 11.57 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 4 3 5 2 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
8 Pender, Darell 12.46 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 9 7 6 4 2 1 0 0 .391 0 0 1 1 0
22 Burton, Trae 12.77 1-4 10 7 0 0-0 1 24.2 31 42 35 32 25 5 0 3 .301 4 1 0 0 0
25 Ashley, Brody 14.79 1-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 24.1 40 44 40 30 18 7 0 5 .367 5 7 0 1 0
12 Fuentes, Gabriel 15.92 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 13.0 27 26 23 10 7 4 0 3 .422 2 5 1 1 0
26 Norvell, Vincent 18.60 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 15.0 28 37 31 17 5 5 0 2 .384 3 6 1 2 0
20 Meglis , Ryan 21.16 1-0 6 2 0 0-0 0 12.1 32 33 29 13 10 9 2 5 .451 1 4 1 0 0
16 Gooden, Brandon 29.08 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 9 16 14 13 3 1 0 1 .450 4 1 0 1 0
28 Colston, Napoleon 94.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 3 9 7 7 0 0 0 0 .600 0 1 0 0 0

3 Sealie, Onterrio
108.0

0 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 6 8 8 0 0 4 0 1 .750 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 10.81 16-21 109 41 6 0 3 292.1 448 452 351 224 203 71 7 39 .347 45 68 13 12 10
Opponents 7.33 22-16 84 39 9 0 3 293.1 366 336 239 183 241 38 6 32 .301 45 58 6 12 11



Smith 1, Totals , Opp (12)   SBA/ATT: Totals (223-258), Marrero (60-69), Smith (30-35), Burton (28-28), McCallister (15-20), Ashley (13-
14), Maya (13-18), Smith (11-12), Norvell (10-10), Finch  (9-13), Fuentes (9-11), Meglis  (8-8), Sanchez (7-8), Colston (4-4), Pender (3-3),
Gooden (2-3), 7 (1-1)   



2025 LeMoyne-Owen College Athletics Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Pender, Darell 23 21 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
32 32 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
00 Smith, Narrada 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 11 1 .917 0 0
16 Gooden, Brandon 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
30 30 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Fuentes, Gabriel 62 36 24 2 .968 6 9 2 .818 0 0
3 Sealie, Onterrio 70 60 6 4 .943 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Burton, Trae 79 68 6 5 .937 0 28 0 1.000 2 1
9 Sanchez, Nathan 110 83 20 7 .936 6 7 1 .875 0 0
21 Marrero, Ibrahim 223 192 16 15 .933 1 60 9 .870 9 1
5 Smith, Jayden 48 34 10 4 .917 1 30 5 .857 0 1
28 Colston, Napoleon 35 31 1 3 .914 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
13 Maya, Kevin 138 100 26 12 .913 5 13 5 .722 0 0
4 Finch , Kai 117 82 23 12 .897 4 9 4 .692 1 0
20 Meglis , Ryan 77 46 23 8 .896 1 8 0 1.000 0 0
7 7 9 8 0 1 .889 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Coleman, Johnathon 73 39 24 10 .863 3 0 0 — 0 0
26 Norvell, Vincent 14 9 3 2 .857 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
25 Ashley, Brody 32 17 10 5 .844 0 13 1 .929 0 0
2 Beville , Mason 34 20 8 6 .824 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 McCallister, Aidan 10 4 4 2 .800 0 15 5 .750 0 0
71 Williams , Cameron 5 3 1 1 .800 0 0 1 — 0 0
29 29 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1183 873 210 100 .915 28 223 35 .864 12 3
Opponents 1197 882 216 99 .917 44 209 35 .857 18 0


